Main Line Art Center   2020-24 Strategic Plan

Page 11 of 12

Strategic Plan Initiatives

• Key Assumptions:

o Teaching artist pay increases by $1 per hour each year, starting in FY2021
o Community programs (e.g. Catherine School) increase by 1 per year starting in FY2021
o Marketing expense budget increases gradually from 10% to 15% of total expense
o Fundraising consultant engaged for three years, to help implement fundraising best

practices and identify potential individual donors to cultivate and solicit
o Additional staff expense and training for current and new staff, to ensure there is

sufficient organizational capacity to implement all programs and strategies effectively
o Additional capital improvement expense of $150K to modify facility as potential

community gathering place
• Total strategic plan initiatives add ~$100K to $500K to annual expense or $1.8M between

FY2020 and FY2024
• Funding of strategic plan initiatives included in capitalization plan below

MAIN LINE ART CENTER
STRATEGIC PLAN INITIATIVES (000) FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

Programmatic Offerings/Community Engagement  Budget  Proforma  Proforma  Proforma  Proforma
Increase engagement of diverse audiences -   5 5 5 5
Attract and retain teaching artists -   7 16 23 31
Lectures and workshops by guest artists 6 6 6 6 6
Expand external community programs -   25 50 75 100
Reimagine exhibitions -   -   -   -   -
Total Program Expense 6 43 77 109 142
 Data Analytics
Staff Training -   3 3 3 3
Consultants/Staff -   26 26 27 28
Modify Canvas Data Structure/Capture 5 5 5 5 5
Other Data Analytics Expense -   2 2 2 2
Total Data Analytics Expense 5 36 36 37 38
Marketing and Communications
Evaluation and Redevelopment of Brand Strategy -   10 10
Signage and/or Public Art -   5 5 5 5
Update Website -   15 2 2 2
Additional Marketing Expense 17 29 42 54 59
Total Marketing/Communications Expense 17 59 59 61 66
Fundraising
Fundraising Consultant 30 30 30 -   -
Cultivation Events 10 15 20 25 30
Other Fundraising Expense 5 5 5 5 5
Total Fundraising Expense 45 50 55 30 35

Additional staff expense and staff training -   60 122 185 251
Additional resources for facility maintenance 10 10 10 10 10
Additional capital improvement expense 25 25 25 25 25
Total Organizational Capacity Expense 35 95 157 220 286
TOTAL STRATEGIC PLAN INITIATIVE EXPENSE 108 283 384 458 567

Organizational Capacity

Main Line Art Center   2020-24 Strategic Plan

Page 12 of 12

Capitalization Plan

• To fully capitalize the current scope of activities at a hypothetically optimal level (consistent

with non-profit best practices), and fund the launch of the strategic plan initiatives, the Center
needs to raise (in addition to annual contributions):

o Annual operating deficits through FY2024: $330K

o Strategic plan initiative funding: $1.8M

o Additional endowment to cover 10% of expenses by FY2024 @5% draw: $1.8M

o Additional operating reserve (3 months operating cash reserve by FY2024): $175K

o Facility reserve @ 20% of net fixed assets value by FY2024: $432K